Mﬂ”“ﬂi?ﬁsffbﬁq__ Department of Administration State of West Vi rginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ﬁ,[“ A ‘Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

5 2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

! ; Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
) Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 04-24-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0310 8587 DNR2400000007 4 Change Order No: 1 Procurement Folder: 1273993
Document Name: Coopers Rock Campground New Wastewater Treatment System Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Coopers Rock Gampground New Wastewater Treatment System Change Order No. 02 issued to extend and increase
the contract as per the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager l|
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-02-26
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-05-25
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000013287 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
A JBURKLLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
PO Box 118 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
Horner wv 26372-0118
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-452-9760 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
BLDG 4
CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us us
CR -28-25 [ Total Order Amount: $2,305,834.80

Purchasing Division's File Copy

QA th2e- 28

P CHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTO F ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFICATIO
DATE ; ;5‘, DATE: e 2o DAT H-30 -7S
ELECTRONI N FIL > |eLEcTRORIC SIGNATURE ON FiLf \ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

CPO 0310 6587 DNR2400000007 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

: Y
. EPR.

Date Printed: Apr 24, 2025 Order Number:




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 02 is issued to extend and increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of extension 02/25/25 - 05/25/25

Original Contract Price: $2,180,000.00
Change Order No. 02 Increase: 125,834.80
Contract New Total: $2,305,834.80

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72100000 0.00000 0.000000 2180000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-02-26 2025-05-25

Commodity Line Description: Building and Facility Construction and Maintenance Services

Extended Description:
Includes replacement of water system tank and construction of new wastewater treatment facilities per the project plans and specifications.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72100000 0.00000 0.000000 125834.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-02-26 2025-05-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 02

Extended Description:
Includes replacement of water system tank and construction of new wastewater treatment facilities per the project plans and specifications.

Date Printed: Apr 24, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0310 6587 DNR2400000007 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Governor Patrick Morrisey L l

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBIECT:

MEMORANDUM

Jamie Adkins
Chief Procurement Officer

Roger C. Woife C [,\)/%
Associate Engineer W

April 10, 2025

Coopers Rock Water and
Wastewater Improvements
Change Order #2

CPO DNR24000000007
Backdate Memo

U\,Lé
hL"
W

Director Brett W. McMitlion

We, the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Planning, Engineering and Maintenance
Section requests Change Order #2 on the above contract under the current terms, conditions, and
pricing as provided.

Please process this change change order after the original end date of the contract. This
change is necessary for successful completion of the project as bid. There were uncontrollable delays
in processing this change request.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please fee! free to contact me.

RW/rw

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BRETT W. MCMILLION DIRECTOR

324 4th Avenue + South Charleston, WV 25303

(304) 558-2764

(304) 558-0077  \Wednr.gov
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MEMORANDUM

TO: Jamie Adkins

FROM: Roger C. Wolfe W C L)J%

Engineer Associate

DATE: January 27, 2025
SUBJECT: Coopers Rock Water and Wastewater Improvements
Change Order #2

CPO 0310 6315 DNR2400000007

Please find the attached Change Order #2 for the above referenced project. This change
order seeks to provide additional services for the contract and extend the end of contract date
by 90 calendar days to allow for these services to be completed. The existing substantial
completion date was February 24, 2025. With the additional services required and the time
allowance the new completion date for the project will be May 25, 2025.

As part of the additional services the contractor is being asked to reinforce the foundation
of the water tank and remediate bad soils in critical areas of the foundation for the tank. The
unsuitable soils did not show up on initial geotechnical investigation and were encountered as
construction began. This will require installation of additional concrete and rebar.

The additional work also includes changes to the power service for the wastewater
treatment plant due to timing issues with other projects ongoing at the park and conditions that

were not present at the time of bidding.

During construction it was deemed critical to supply potable water service at the
wastewater plant site for cleaning and sanitation purposes. While not required per the original
plans it was deemed necessary for the longevity of the plant and the safety of plant operators.

The additional cost for the added services is $125,834.80. The new total for the project
will be $2,305,834.80. This reflects a 5.8% increase. ($2,180,000 + $1 25,834.80 -
$2,305,834.80)

This allows for completion of the project and for it to meet the original intent. 1 have
included the letter of request from the contractor with the appropriate backup information and a
letter of concurrence from the architect on this project. The additional bond has been submitted

by the contractor.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, Please contact me.

CC: Matt Yeager

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PLANNING ENGINEERING MAINTENANGE
4th Avenue  South Charlesion, WV 25303 (304) 558-2764 {304) 558-0077 | WWVdnr.gov



A Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nanie and addvess) CONTRACT INFORMATION:  CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION;
Caopers Rock Water and Wastewater Coutract For: General Construction Cliange Order Number: 002

Project

61 Counly Line Dr,, Bruecton Mills, WV Date: 226124 Date: 9/10/24

26525

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Wame and address) CONTRACYOR: (Nawe and address)
Wesl Virginia Division of Natural New River Engineers (formerfy Al Hurk LLC

Resources 5&8 Engincers)3041 University A
324 4th Avenue, South Charlesion, WV venue, Snite 6, Morgantovwn, WV PO Box I8, llorer, WV 26372
25303 26505

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed descripiion of the change ancd, if appiicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. dlso include agreed npon adiisinenss

atiributable to executed Construction Clange Directives,)

—2,180000.00
0.00
2,1£0,000.00

i

‘The ariginat Contract Suni was $
The uet change by previously authorized Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $
The Contract Sum will be incroased by this Chenge Order in the amount of 3
‘the new Contracl Sunt including this Change Order will be N $

The Contract Time will be increased by Minety (90) days,
‘the new date of Substantinl Complction wili be 5/25/25

NOTE; This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract St or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Conlract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and lime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND CWNER,
New River Engincers, Inc.
WVDNR

{formerly 58S Fugineers  ~ _ ~  AJBuk LLC
&7 e} ; , CONT R (Firm nfmng) : OWNER #C~n ug)
/ ¥ /’*M
W, SIGHATURE SGNM%%E

Joshur Cook, Project Manager Rob Ioover, Iroject Manager - : —
PﬂlNrED'NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TTILE
_q[lef 2] - I-Hzy T\ 3 AT _
DATE DATE DATE \

AlA Document G701 - 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. AH rights rasarved. "The American Institute of Architesls,** American !nstlute of
Architeels,” “AlA,” he A1A Logo, and "AJA Conlract O are badamarks of The American insiitule of Architacts. This documeant was produced al 10:58:04

ET on Q91 172024 undes Ordar No.3104 240349 which expires on 013172025, is rot for resale, & Fcensed for one-me use only, and may only be used i
accordance with tha AJA Contact Bocuments® Terms of Sarvice. Ta reparl copyright viclalions, e-nail docinfo@alaconlracts.com,
User Noles: {IBIADAIF)

1
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August 28, 2024

Mr. Roger C. Wolfe, Jr., P.E. Via email: roger.c.wolfe

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources 501 Eagle Mountaln Road

Parks and Recreation Section s

Planning, Engineering, and Maintenance 507 Richland Ave, Suito 207

324 4th Ave Athens, OH 45701
740.447.5000

South Charleston, WV 25303-1228

Re: Coopers Rock Wastewater and Water Improvements Project
Construction Change Order 02: AJ Burk

Dear Mr. Wolfe:
Per the provided documentation, the construction contractor AJ Burk is requesting
Change Order 02.

This Change Order 02 covers electrical upgrades, water storage tank foundation changes
due to non-uniform subsurface conditions that could not be captured in a standard geotechnical
investigation, and the addition of requested items at the Wastewater Treatment Plant from Park

Staff.

S & S Engineers, Inc. (New River Engineers, Inc.) agrees with the needs of these items
for the project’s success and the price is fair. The project has contingency funds available to

cover these costs.

The contract’s request for an additional 90 days to the contract completion date due to
restoration requirements. This Change Order will have no effect on the In-Service Date for the

project, only the restoration availability.
If you have any questions, please reach out to me at the below information.

Sincerely,

ﬂgz/é&

Joshua D. Cook, P.E., PMP
Morgantown Engineering Manager
Email: ide@nreiwv.com

Office: 681-668-1809
Mobile: 304-767-5494

WATER / WASTEWATER
SITE DEVELOPMENT / SURVEYING

‘



HBURK

3034 Old Route 33 | P.0. Box 118, Horner, WV 26372
(304) 997-8153

Change Order Request 02
August 28, 2024

New River Engineers, Inc.

Attn: Josh Cook, P.E., PMP

RE: Coopers Rock Campground

New Wastewater Treatment System

CPO DNR2400000007

Al Burk, LLC would like to request a change order in the total amount of $125,834.80 along
with an additional 90 days to the contract time to complete. This request covers the following items:
revisions to the water tank foundation due to existing ground conditions differing from the original
information provided, the addition of a 200 Amp power service connection for the new WWTP, and the
addition of a water hydrant at the WWTP. Please see the attached documentation below for further
hreak down these items.

Regards,
/,;,-f.f/ —~ /
M

Robert A. Hoover

Project Manager



T T Coopers Rock CO-2 Breakdown_8-28-24

BURK

Description

UM Units

Price

#1 |MASS! Foundation Difference LS 1 | %$41,743.00 541,743.00
#2 |Rogers Electric - 200amp Power Service LS 1 $4,025.00| 5$4,025.00
#3 |QC and Testing EA 3 $1,000.00| $3,000.00
#4 10 % Subcontractars Mark-up $4,876.80
#5 |Flowable Fill CcY 130 $350.00| $45,500.00
#6 |Additional Tank foundation Site Work per day EA 5 $2,300.00| $11,500.00
47 |WWTP Water Hydrant ' LS | 1 | $5,773.91] $5,773.91
#8 15 % Contractor Mark-up $9,416.09

$125,834.80




iR

i % Storage Systems, Inc.

August 7t 2024

Mr. Rob Hoover
A.). Burk

PO Box 118
Horner, WV 26372

RE: Cooper Rock State Forest
Water Systems Improvements Project

Water Storage Tank
Sub: Change Order Request No. 01

Mr. Hoover,

Mid Atlantic Storage Systems, Inc. would like to formally submit a change order for $41,743.00 for the
Coopers Rock State Forest Water Systems Improvement Project.

e Change the foundation from a standard concrete ringwall to a “wedding cake” spread foundation.
Please give us a call to discuss if needed.
Sincerely,

Colb e
Project Manager

1551 ROBINSON ROAD SE — WASHINGTON COURT HOUSE, OHIO 43160-9201 - 740-335-2019 FAX 740-335-0584
www.midatlanticstorage.com

Mid Atlantic Storage Systems, Inc. is an Affirmative Action/Equaf Opporiunity Employer



ROGERS |

ELECTRICAL [

3 4

Mr. Rob Hoover
A.J. Burk

July 24, 2024

Subject: Electrical Proposal #P24734
Coopers Rock — 200a Service

Mr. Hoover,

Per your discussion with Mr. David Dudash, we at Rogers Electrical submit the following proposal for
the Project above for the Lump Sum Price of  $4,025.00

- Remove existing meter socket
Provide & Install new 120/240v 200a Disconnect, on existing Rack

- Hook up service at Transformer

Provide & Install grounding of new disconnect to existing ground rods

Thank you for giving Rogers Electrical an opportunity to present this quotation. If you have any
questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Mark Dalton, P.E.

Rogers Electrical Contracting Company, Inc. 246 Business Park Dr., Fairmont, WV 26554

Phone 304-363-5752



{BURK

3034 Old Route 33 | P.O. Box 118, Horner, W\ 26372
(304} 997-8153

Additional Waterline Proposal

August 7, 2024

New River Engineers, Inc.

Attn: Josh Cook, P.E., PMP

RE: Coopers Rock Campground

New Wastewater Treatment System

CPO DNR2400000007

Per the request of the park service, A.l. Burk proposes to provide all labor, material, and
equipment to extend a 1” waterline and yard hydrant to the WWTP. This proposal will include up to 200
LF of 1” waterline, 1-frost free yard hydrant, and 1-backflow preventer in an insulated meter pit. The

cost for this additional work will be $5,773.91.

Regards,

rd

7 /

i

/

- ) ( ’/,__/." _/’.‘
- "(é/ / P e N
Robert A. Hoover

Project Manager
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Increase PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $2,180,000.00 BOND NO.PB02597100497
To be attached and form a part of Bond No. PB02597100497 _ dated the 27th day of
October ,_2023 | executed by Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company as
surety, on behalf of A.-Je Bk bl G i Division of blatural Resources Parks & Recreation.REMS&HERENt principal of
record, and in favor of , as Obligee,

and in the amount of Two Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 _ ($2,180.000.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and agreed that
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company hereby consents that effective from
the__10th day of September , 2024 , said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE Increased:
FROM: Two Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Doliars and 00/100 ($2,180,000.00 )

TO: __Two Million Three Hundred Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four Dollars and 80100 ($2,305,834.80)

The Increase of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the__10th _ day of September 2024 |
and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond subject to changes in penalty
shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not
exceed the amount of liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were committed and
in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

Signed, sealed and dated this ___6th __ day of __November , 2024

A.J. Burk, LLC

PRINCIPAL
B 7 g

Philadeiphia Indemnity Insurance Company

/O A /it

ResidentAgent , ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
THE ABOVE BOND IS HEREBY AGREZ TO AND ACCEPTED BY:
OBLIGEE

BY: Bfe:“ WJ. W\CMIH;TW\‘ Pr.

TITLE
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3l , a Notary Public in and for the

4, county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerfify that
whose name is signed fo the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.
{Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of
Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation
9. STATEOF west Virginia
10. County of _Lewis to-wit;
11, ligSarab Osbommo 2 Notary Public n and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifythat ~ Robert Hoover
13, who as,  Company Agent signed the foregoing writing for
j i in my said county, before me, gclmowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
orrithsea. gtn p  dayof November 2 2024
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA p
SARAH C OSBORNE b 7. 0
Wabarol 56447 p ( g ’ o4 % ry Pubic)
My Commission ‘I'Expirles January 28, 2026 4 Otary Ic)
Agrw v dayof January 2026

Acknowledgment by Surety

19. STATEOF West Virginia
20. Counfy of _ Kanawha
2.1, Tammy S. Selbe
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that  Andrew K. Teeter

23, who as, Attomey-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

to-wit:
, @ Notary Public in and for the

24, ‘a corporation,
has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.

25, Given under my hand this 6th 2024

26. Notary Seal

28. My commission expires on the 10th day of August 2029

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

\

of E)gecuﬁonApproved ;
} }} (I .

il 1" day of ']_f
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PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 15004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: Thar PRILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint Douglas P. Tavlor, Andrew K. Tecter, Kimberly 1,. Miles,
Fammy S. Selbe and Jessica 1. Bentley of USI Insurance Services, LLC. its true and lawhal Attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behialf bonds,
undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature theroof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company
thereby, in an amount not to exceed $75.000,000.

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14™ of November 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Dircctors hercby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute
on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other
writings obligatory in the naturc thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thercto; and
(2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And,
be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attomey or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attomey so cxecuted and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid
and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to
which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2024.

ok WAl

b, President & CEQ
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 5™ day of October, 2024 before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly swom said that
he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the

Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public: ) .

Commonwaeaith of Fennsylvania - Notary Seal N arreadea, meXe 2

Vanessa Mckenzie, Notary Public
Detaware County
My commission expiras November 3, 2028
Commission numbar 1366394

Mambder, Pannlylvan_s Assoelstion of Nataries residing at: Bala Cynwyd, PA

My commission expires: November 3, 2028

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby cextify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attomey issued pursuant thereto on the 5 day October 2024 are true and comect and are still in fill force and effect. 1 do further certify that
John Glomb, who cxcouted the Power of Attomcy as Prosident, was on the datc of crocution of the attached Powcer of Attomcey the duly clected President of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

Tn Testimony Whercof I have subscribod my name and affixed the facsimile scal of cach Company this 6th day of November > 2024.

Rew>

Edward Sayago, Comporate Scorctary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY




Hager lll, Joseph E <joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov>

Re: Validated/Held - CPO DNR24*07 CO2

1 message

Adkins, Jamie H <jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov>
To: "Hager Ill, Joseph E" <joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov>

Josh,

Yes, this has been approved by the Cabinet Secretary and the DNR Director.

Thanks!

J.H. "Jamie” Adkins

Chief Procurement Officer, ASM2

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources
324 4th Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

(304) 558-3397

On Thu, Apr 24, 2025 at 10:58 AM Hager llI, Joseph E <joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov> wrote:

Jamie,
Do you have a Gov. Office/Cab Secretary Approval doc for this one?
Thanks,

Josit Hager
Brrver Supervisor, Porchosing Divivion
AeTIE-SEA + Josoph E HagetHidEwvger

/ M. Y, \
PURCHASING DEVISION

Profiremovt Exzellance Theoigh Cataboralion and Service
ZU19 Washingten SL £ » Chaclesdon, WV 25305

13043 55B-2306 « Purchasig Dnisiondwy.gov

On Tue, Apr 22, 2025 at 12:44 PM Adkins, Jamie H <jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov> wrote:

Josh,

CPO DNR24*07 CO2 has been validated/held. See attached docs.
The original bond rider will be delivered by our mail runner.

Please let me know when you are ready for it to be sent through.

Thanks!

J.H. "Jamie"” Adkins

Chief Procurement Officer, ASM2

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources
324 4th Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

(304) 558-3397

Thu, Apr 24, 2025 at 11:46 AM



You aré viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in

the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.
A.J. BURK, LLC

Organization Information

Shares Entrepreneur

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date CharteriClass Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 4/10/2009 4/10/2009 Domestic Profit
Company
Organization Information
2371 - Construction - Heavy &
Civil Engineering Construction -
Business  Utility System Construction .
Purpose (water & Sewer, oil& gas Capital Stock
pipeline, power &
communication)
Charter Lewis Control
County Number
Charter
wv
| State Excess Acres
| .
At Will A Member MGR
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par vaiue
Authorized Young Not Specified




|

Addresses

Type Address
Designated Office 3034 OLD ROUTE 33
Address HORNER, WV, 26372
P.O. BOX 118

Mailing Address HORNER, WV, 26372

USA

Notice of Process

JAMIE BURKHAMMER
P.O. BOX 118

Address HORNER, WV, 26372

Principal Office

3034 OLD ROUTE 33
HORNER, WV, 26372

Address USA
Type Address
| Officers
Type Name/Address

ADAM _BURKHAMMER

Manager PO BOX 118
HORNER, WV, 26372

JAMIE BURKHAMMER
Manager P.O BOX 118
HORNER, WV, 26372

ADAM BURKHAMMER
Organizer 10630 SKIN CREEK RD.
HORNER, WV, 26372

| Type Name/Address
|

DBA

i.DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
COMPLETE PAINT SOLUTIONS TRADENAME 5/31/2016 12/10/2020
MOUNTAINEER WELDING AND
CONSTRUCTION TRADENAME 2/28/2012
DBA Name Description Effective Date Terminatio,




. B= 'An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details (‘"”f;‘% | seeAll Alerts
Mar 8, 2025 N i
Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details %

Apr 22, 2025
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Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

-

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words ©)
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O Exact Phrase

‘ e.g. 1606N020Q02
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| "A.J. BURK, LLC" x
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i:ﬂ Active
D Inactive

Reset O
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No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, Subcontract Reports, Subaward Reports you must sign in.

Signin

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Yes ;‘ Go Back 3
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